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News & WNews & WNews & WNews & WNews & Wire Servicesire Servicesire Servicesire Servicesire Services
News & Wire Services

Agence France-Presse (AFP)
Agence France-Presse (AFP)
180 boul René-Lévesque est, Ste. 200,
Montréal, QC  H2X 1N6
Phone: 514-288-2777 FAX: 514-288-3506
E-Mail: afpcanada@afp.com
WWW: www.afp.com

Jean-Louis Pany, Directeur, Canada Bureau

Associated Press
36 King St. E., 5th Fl., Ste. 550,
Toronto, ON  M5C 2L9
Phone: 416-368-1388 212-621-1750
FAX: 416-368-7552
E-Mail: bbrown@ap.org
WWW: www.ap.org

Beth Duff-Brown, Bureau Chief

Association de la presse
francophone
Publisher: Francis Potie
267, rue Dalhousie, Ottawa, ON  K1N 7E3
Phone: 613-241-1017 FAX: 613-241-6313
E-Mail: apf@apf.ca
WWW: www.apf.ca

Bloomberg Business News
Financial, government and economic news.
150 Wellington St., Ste. 302,
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5A4
Phone: 613-231-1267 FAX: 613-231-4144
WWW: www.bloomberg.com/news/regions/
canada.html
Circulation 200,000 worldwide used by
newspapers incl. NY Times, Globe & Mail

Alexandre Deslongchams, Reporter

Canadian Press
36 King St. E., 3rd Fl., Toronto, ON  M5C 2L9
Phone: 416-364-0321 416-507-2159
FAX: 416-364-0207
E-Mail: ontario@cp.org
WWW: www.cp.org

.Canadian Press (Ottawa)
165 Sparks St., Ste. 800, Ottawa, ON  K1P 5B9
Phone: 613-236-4122 FAX: 613-238-4452

Mr. Rob Russo
Helen Branswell, Health Reporter

Neil Davidson, Sports Editor

Ellen Huebert, Editor, Broadcast News

Paul Loong, World Editor

Wendy McCann, Ontario Bureau Chief
Phone:  416-507-2157 FAX: 416-364-6634

James McCarten, News Editor
Phone: 416-507-2158

Terry Scott, Director, BN News & Information
Phone: 416-507-2175
E-Mail: Terry.Scott@broadcastnews.ca

Patti Tasko, Sr. Supervising Editor

Anne-Marie Tobin, Arts & Entertainment Editor

John Valorzi, Business Editor
Phone: 416-507-2146
E-Mail: jvalorzi@cp.org

Scott White, Editor-in-Chief
Phone: 416-507-2151
E-Mail: swhite@cp.org

CanWest News Service
Owner: Southam Inc.
Ste. 500, 150 Wellington St.,
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5A4
Phone: 613-751-3300 FAX: 613-236-1788
WWW: www.canwestglobal.com/index.html

Aileen Mccabe, Network Editor
Phone: 613-751-3377
E-Mail: amccabe@sns.southam.ca

Randy Newell, World Editor
Phone: 613-751-3304
E-Mail: rnewell@sns.southam.ca

Peter Robb, Editor, Southam News & Ottawa
Citizen
Phone: 613-751-3305
E-Mail: probb@sns.southam.ca

CNW Group (formerly Canada
NewsWire)
Fee-based news release service.
20 Bay St., Ste. 1500, Toronto, ON  M5J 2N8
Phone: 416-863-9350 1-866-805-9530
FAX: 416-863-4825
E-Mail: cnwtor@newswire.ca
WWW: www.newswire.ca

Thomas Enright, President
E-Mail: tom.enright@newswire.ca

David Milliken, Senior Vice-President
E-Mail: david.milliken@newswire.ca

Elisa Schupp, Director
Phone: 416-863-2087
E-Mail: elisa.schupp@newswire.ca

Dow Jones Canada
150 Wellington St., Ste. 711,
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5A4
Phone: 613-237-0668 FAX: 613-237-5689
WWW: www.dowjones.com

Nirmala Menon, Bureau Chief
E-Mail: nirmala.menon@dowjones.com

Marketwire
Press release service in English & French.
Owner: CCN Matthews/PIMS Holdings Ltd.
48 Yonge St., 8th floor, Toronto, ON  M5E 1G6
Phone: 416-362-0885 FAX: 416-362-6669
WWW: www.marketwire.com

Publinet
Daily information service that tracks
parliamentary business in both the House of
Commons and the Senate.
Publisher: Informetrica Limited
Subscription: $725.00
Phone: 613-238-4831 FAX: 613-238-7698
E-Mail: publinet@informetrica.com
WWW: www.informetrica.com/publinet/

Carl Sonnen, President

Reuters
165 Sparks St., Ste. 400, Ottawa, ON  K1P 5B9
Phone: 613-235-6745 646-223-6100
FAX: 613-235-5890
E-Mail: editor@reuters.com
WWW: www.reuters.com

Randall Palmer, Bureau Chief
E-Mail: randall.palmer@reuters.com

Sterling News Service
1827 West 5th Ave., 2nd Fl.,
Vancouver, BC  V6J 1P5
Phone: 604-732-4443 FAX: 604-732-3961
WWW: www.sterlingnews.com
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Press GalleriesPress GalleriesPress GalleriesPress GalleriesPress Galleries
Alberta Legislature Press Gallery
Legislature Bldg., 10800-97th Ave.,
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2B6
Phone: 780-427-2477 FAX: 780-422-0056

British Columbia Legislature Press
Gallery
Parliament Bldgs., Rm. 360,
Victoria, BC  V8V 1X4
Phone: 250-387-1591 FAX: 250-356-9597

Canadian Parliamentary Press
Gallery
150 Wellington St., Rm. 607,
Ottawa, ON  K1A 5A4
Phone: 613-992-4511 FAX: 613-995-5795
WWW: http://www.gallery-tribune.ca

Programs

Canadian Parliamentary Press Gallery
Le Devoir, 150 Wellington St., Ste. 301,
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5A4
Phone: 613-232-1138
Hélène Buzzetti, Vice-President

Canadian Parliamentary Press Gallery
National Post, 151 Sparks St., Ste. 200,
Ottawa, ON  

Phone: 613-751-3339
Anne Dawson, President

Canadian Parliamentary Press Gallery
TVA, 165 Sparks St., Ste. 507, Ottawa, ON  
Phone: 613-234-3357
Emmanuelle Latraverse, Secretary

Manitoba Legislature Press Gallery
Legislative Bldg., Rm 247,
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0V8
Phone: 204-943-6575 FAX: 204-948-2144

New Brunswick Legislature Press
Gallery
P.O. Box 6000, Fredericton, NB  E3B 5H1
Phone: 506-451-7814 FAX: 506-457-9708
E-Mail: white.alan@nbpub.com

Programs

Telegraph-Journal
Alan White, President, Press Gallery

Nova Scotia Legislature Press
Gallery
Press Gallery, Province House,
Halifax, NS  B3J 2X3
Phone: 902-424-5800

Prince Edward Island Legislature
Press Gallery
P.O. Box 2000, 165 Richmond St., Province
House, Charlottetown, PE  C1A 7N8
Phone: 902-368-4319

Queen’s Park Legislature Press
Gallery
3rd Fl., Main Bldg., Parliament Buildings,
Toronto, ON  M7A 1A2
Phone: 416-325-7922 FAX: 416-314-5989
E-Mail: gerald_christopher@ontla.ola.org

Saskatchewan Legislature Press
Gallery
Legislative Bldg., Rm. 335,
Regina, SK  S4S 0B3
Phone: 306-359-0841 FAX: 306-359-0166

Tribune de la Presse-Québec /
Québec Legislature Press Gallery
Québec Legislature Press Gallery / Tribune de la
Presse-Québec
Édifice André-Laurendeau, 1050, rue de
Parliamentaires, Québec, QC  G1R 5J1
Phone: 418-643-1357 FAX: 418-643-4151


